YouGov / Republic Survey Results

Sample Size: 2002 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th March 2023

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab I;::)n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London I;Zsjtzf

Weighted Sample| 2002 655] 484 | 170 | 705 | 745 | 969 | 1033 [ 210 | 827 | 495 |471|1141]| 861 | 1728 | 100 174 482 332 242 671
Unweighted Sample|2002]678] 495 | 182 801 768 | 909 ] 1093 | 167 | 829 | 503 | 503] 1184 ] 818 | 1711 110 181 471 346 211 683

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How interested, if at all, are you in King Charles
II’'s coronation?
Very interested 15 | 26 10 13 15 21 11 18 6 10 18 23| 14 16 15 17 10 12 15 18 16
Fairly interested 29 | 39 25 31 29 37 | 26 32 14 28 33 34| 30 28 29 34 26 30 30 24 31
TOTAL INTERESTED 44 65 35 44 44 58 37 50 20 38 51 57 44 44 44 51 36 42 45 42 47
Not very interested 24 | 20 29 25 27 22 | 25 23 27 24 22 25| 26 22 24 22 20 24 27 24 24
Not interested atall 28 | 13 33 28 28 18 | 33 23 42 31 26 17| 27 28 27 26 37 30 24 28 26
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED 52 33 62 53 55 40 58 46 69 55 48 42 53 50 51 48 57 54 51 52 50
Dontknow 5 | 2 3 2| 2 2|5 4 |11 7 1 o] 4 6] 5 2 6 | 5 4 5 4
Thinking about how the Kings coronation is
funded, which of these comes closest to your
view?
The Royal Family should be paying f”:()“;::;g‘: 37 |24 47 30| 39 29|37 37 |43 44 33 26| 36 39| 36 44 45 | 39 36 40 32
The Royal Family should be paying for the
procession and ceremony and the UK Government 36 | 44 33 43 37 42 | 34 38 33 34 37 40| 38 33 38 29 24 34 39 35 41
should pay for things like the policing and security
The UK Government should be paying for the entire (| ) g 45| 45 49|19 11 | 7 8 22 22| 16 13| 14 20 17 | 14 14 15 14
coronation
Don'tknow 12 | 8 11 12 9 10 | 11 13 17 14 8 11] 10 15 12 7 14 14 10 10 13
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Imagine you had the choice of whether your
taxes contributed to paying for the Kings
coronation, which of the following would you
choose?
| would choose to pay towards the coronation 27 | 46 19 27 27 38 | 27 27 8 20 36 39| 30 23 27 26 27 26 25

25 30
| would choose not to pay towards the coronation 61 | 45 71 61 64 51 62 60 73 68 55 49| 60 62 60 64 63 62 65 59 58
Don'tknow 12 [ 9 10 12 9 11 11 13 19 12 9 12] 10 15 12 11 10 12 10 16 12

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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